

NS0-161^{Q&As}

NetApp Certified Data Administrator, ONTAP

Pass NetApp NS0-161 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.leads4pass.com/ns0-161.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by NetApp
Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers



QUESTION 1

You are asked to create a new SVM to serve SMB data using Active Directory authentication. Which two requirements must be satisfied prior to serving data? (Choose two.)

- A. DNS must be enabled and configured correctly.
- B. The CIFS license must be installed on the storage system.
- C. An intercluster LIF must be created for serving SMB data.
- D. An administrative user must be created for the SMB SVM.

Correct Answer: AC

QUESTION 2

Click the Exhibit button.

```
cluster1::> qos adaptive-policy-group show -policy-group adaptive_qos
```

```
Name: adaptive_qos  
Vserver: svm1  
Uuid: 09ab72bc-3653-11ea-9e81-0050569dce56  
ID: 3782  
Expected IOPS: 2048 IOPS/TB  
Peak IOPS: 4096 IOPS/TB  
Absolute Minimum IOPS: 500 IOPS  
Expected IOPS Allocation: used-space  
Peak IOPS Allocation: allocated-space  
Block Size: ANY  
Number of Workloads: 0
```

```
cluster1::> vol show -volume vol01 -fields qos-adaptive-policy-group, size, used  
vserver   volume   size      used      qos-adaptive-policy-group  
-----  
svm1      vol01    2000GB    500GB    adaptive_qos
```

You have an ONTAP 9.7 cluster. You increased the size of the volume to 3 TB, but the IOPS did not increase as expected.

What are the expected IOPS for the volume after the change? (Choose the best answer)

- A. 2048
- B. 6144
- C. 1024
- D. 4096

Correct Answer: C

Reference: https://kb.netapp.com/Advice_and_Troubleshooting/Data_Storage_Software/ONTAP_OS/What_is_Adaptive_QoS_and_how_does_it_work%3F

QUESTION 3

Click the Exhibit button.

```
clus01::> fcp interface show
(vserver fcp interface show)
-----
Vserver      Logical Interface  Status Admin/Oper  WWPN          Current Node  Current Port  Is Home
-----
svm01        fc-1         up/up      20:01:00:a0:98:87:b6:ce clus01-01 0c  true
svm01        fc-2         up/up      20:02:00:a0:98:87:b6:ce clus01-02 0d  true
2 entries were displayed.

clus01::> fcp adapter show -fields fc-wwpn. node, fc-wwnn
(network fcp adapter show)
-----
node         adapter fc-wwnn          fc-wwpn
-----
clus01-01   0c      50:0a:09:80:80:31:06:da  50:0a:09:81:80:31:06:da
clus01-02   0d      50:0a:09:80:80:11:0d:bb  50:0a:09:81:80:11:0d:bb

2 entries were displayed.

clus01::>
```

You are planning to present storage to your servers from your AFF system using FC protocol. You have a pair of FC switches to ensure connectivity and you have decided to use WWPN zoning.

Referring to the exhibit, which two WWPNs do you use for your configuration? (Choose two.)

- A. fc-2 WWPN
- B. fc-1 WWPN
- C. 0d WWPN
- D. 0c WWPN

Correct Answer: AB

QUESTION 4

You have a mix of FAS8200s and AFF A700s in your environment. In this scenario, which two statements are true? (Choose two.)

- A. Inline data compaction is disabled by default on FAS systems.
- B. Inline aggregate-level deduplication is enabled by default on FAS systems.
- C. Inline data compaction is disabled by default on AFF systems.
- D. Inline aggregate-level deduplication is enabled by default on AFF systems.

Correct Answer: AD

Reference: <https://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/index.jsp?topic=%2Fcom.netapp.doc.dot-cm-vsmg%2FGUID9C88C1A6-990A-4826-83F8-0C8EAD6C3613.html>

QUESTION 5

Your customer has an NTFS volume that they want to access over both SMB and NFS. The client explains that SMB access works fine, but the clients are unable to NFS mount the volume.

What are three reasons that would cause this issue? (Choose three.)

- A. There is no export-policy rule for the NFS clients.
- B. The NSF server is not configured.
- C. Multi-protocol is not licensed on the cluster.
- D. The volume security style must be changed to UNIX.
- E. The LIF data protocol does not allow NFS.

Correct Answer: ABD

Reference: <https://docs.netapp.com/ontap-9/topic/com.netapp.doc.exp-multip-cg/GUID-22C99AFB-C64C4E99-8DD0-8F705BC803F8.html>

[NS0-161 PDF Dumps](#)

[NS0-161 VCE Dumps](#)

[NS0-161 Study Guide](#)